1000	
100	
المنطق الما	В
	۲

04-28-20	00 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 5-93) (DMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 494)	Patent and Trademark Office	
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REVO2	APR 1 0 2000	
Tab settings → → ▼ 10133785	51	
To the Honorable Commissioner of ratents and frademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Samsung Electronics America, Inc. 4.10.00	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Samsung Electronics America, Inc.	Name: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	
	Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu	
	Suwon-city, Kyungki-do	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:	
	Country: Republic of Korea ZIP:	
Execution Date: December 2, 1999 & February 22, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) 5,910,946	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John C. Han, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 41,403 Address: Samsung Telecommunications America, Inc.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
1130 E. Arapaho Road	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
475879000 35Hbk077 00000078 55 - 146		
City: Richardson State/Prov.: Texas	8. Deposit account number:	
Country: USA ZIP: 75081		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	MMG 4/5/2000	
John C. Han Name of Person Signing	Signature	
	cover sheet, attachments, and	

REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0009



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having its principal place of business at 105 Challenger Road, Ridgefield Park, New Jersey 07660, is the owner of certain rights in an invention titled WIRELESS INTERNET NETWORK ARCHITECTURE FOR VOICE AND DATA COMMUNICATIONS, which was filed in the United States of America on January 13, 1997 as U.S. Serial No. 08/782,966 and issued on June 8, 1999 as U.S. Patent No. 5,910,946; and

WHEREAS, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having its principal place of business at 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which has and may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0010

DOCKET NO. SISA.013 (STA.WSL.001)

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and scals this 2 day of December 1999.

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

Signature:

Print Name:

Bo Soon Song

Title:

Date: 12-2-99

Witness:

Date: 12-2-99

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0011

DOCKET NO. SISA.013 (STA.WSL.001)

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 22nd day of 1999.

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. (ASSIGNEE)

Signature:

Print Name:

Tener Your Son

Title:

President

Witness: Jany Gyn Jan Date: 380 2-32

Witness: Date: 100 - 3 - 32

3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0012